
Big 12 Men's Tennis
2018 Individual Leaders (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

Conference-only matches

ALL SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Reese Stalder-TCU 4-0 1.000
Adrian Ortiz-UT 4-0 1.000
Christian Sigsgaard-UT 4-0 1.000
Trevor Johnson-TCU 4-0 1.000
Alex Bakshi-OU 4-0 1.000
Ferran Calvo-OU 3-0 1.000
Jake van Emburgh-OU 3-0 1.000
Sven Lah-BU 2-0 1.000
Jackson Cobb-TTU 1-0 1.000
Colin Markes-UT 1-0 1.000

#1 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Alex Bakshi-OU 4-0 1.000
Christian Sigsgaard-UT 1-0 1.000
Alex Rybakov-TCU 3-1  . 7 5 0
Yuya Ito-UT 1-1  . 5 0 0
Artur Dubinski-OSU 2-3  . 4 0 0
Johannes Schretter-BU 0-3  . 0 0 0
Tommy Mylnikov-TTU 0-2  . 0 0 0
Alex Sendegeya-TTU 0-1  . 0 0 0

#2 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Trevor Johnson-TCU 4-0 1.000
Christian Sigsgaard-UT 3-0 1.000
Jake van Emburgh-OU 1-0 1.000
Johannes Schretter-BU 1-0 1.000
Matias Soto-BU 1-0 1.000
Tommy Mylnikov-TTU 1-2  . 3 3 3
Adrian Oetzbach-OU 1-2  . 3 3 3
Harrison Scott-UT 0-1  . 0 0 0
Tristan Meraut-OSU 0-4  . 0 0 0
Bjoern Petersen-BU 0-3  . 0 0 0

#3 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Jake van Emburgh-OU 2-0 1.000
Will Little-BU 1-0 1.000
Guillermo Nuñez-TCU 2-1  . 6 6 7
Connor Curry-TTU 2-2  . 5 0 0
Harrison Scott-UT 1-1  . 5 0 0
Mathieu Scaglia-OSU 1-1  . 5 0 0
Matias Soto-BU 1-3  . 2 5 0
Leonardo Telles-UT 0-1  . 0 0 0
Adrian Oetzbach-OU 0-1  . 0 0 0

#4 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Ferran Calvo-OU 3-0 1.000
Leonardo Telles-UT 2-0 1.000
Sven Lah-BU 1-0 1.000
Alastair Gray-TCU 1-2  . 3 3 3
Jurence Mendoza-OSU 1-3  . 2 5 0
Ilgiz Valiev-TTU 1-3  . 2 5 0
Rodrigo Banzer-UT 0-1  . 0 0 0

#5 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Reese Stalder-TCU 4-0 1.000
Adrian Ortiz-UT 1-0 1.000
Sven Lah-BU 1-0 1.000
Luke Hammond-OSU 2-1  . 6 6 7
Rodrigo Banzer-UT 1-1  . 5 0 0
Constantin Frantzen-BU 1-1  . 5 0 0
Jochen Bertsch-OU 0-1  . 0 0 0
Max Stewart-OU 0-3  . 0 0 0
Artem Kapshuk-TTU 0-2  . 0 0 0
Matheus Leite-TTU 0-1  . 0 0 0

#6 SINGLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Adrian Ortiz-UT 3-0 1.000
Jackson Cobb-TTU 1-0 1.000
Colin Markes-UT 1-0 1.000
Stefano Tsorotiotis-OU 3-1  . 7 5 0
Leftherios Theodorou-OSU 2-1  . 6 6 7
Bertus Kruger-TCU 1-1  . 5 0 0
Roy Smith-BU 1-2  . 3 3 3
Akos Kotorman-BU 0-1  . 0 0 0
Matheus Leite-TTU 0-3  . 0 0 0
Eduardo Roldan-TCU 0-2  . 0 0 0

ALL DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Guillermo Nuñez/Alex Rybakov-TCU 4-0 1.000
Harrison Scott/Christian Sigsgaard-UT 4-0 1.000
Luke Hammond/Jurence Mendoza-OSU 4-0 1.000
Sven Lah/Roy Smith-BU 3-0 1.000
Alastair Gray/Trevor Johnson-TCU 3-0 1.000
Adrian Ortiz/Leonardo Telles-UT 1-0 1.000
Max Kurzban/Reese Stalder-TCU 1-0 1.000
Bertus Kruger/Reese Stalder-TCU 2-1  . 6 6 7
Artur Dubinski/Leftherios Theodorou-OSU 2-2  . 5 0 0
Matheus Leite/Tommy Mylnikov-TTU 2-2  . 5 0 0

#1 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Guillermo Nuñez/Alex Rybakov-TCU 4-0 1.000
Harrison Scott/Christian Sigsgaard-UT 1-0 1.000
Artur Dubinski/Leftherios Theodorou-OSU 2-2  . 5 0 0
Jackson Cobb/Alex Sendegeya-TTU 1-1  . 5 0 0
Alex Bakshi/Jake van Emburgh-OU 1-2  . 3 3 3
Rodrigo Banzer/Leonardo Telles-UT 1-2  . 3 3 3
Will Little/Johannes Schretter-BU 1-4  . 2 0 0

#2 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Luke Hammond/Jurence Mendoza-OSU 4-0 1.000
Alastair Gray/Trevor Johnson-TCU 3-0 1.000
Harrison Scott/Christian Sigsgaard-UT 2-0 1.000
Adrian Ortiz/Leonardo Telles-UT 1-0 1.000
Constantin Frantzen/Akos Kotorman-BU 2-3  . 4 0 0
Connor Curry/Ilgiz Valiev-TTU 1-4  . 2 0 0
Yuya Ito/Colin Markes-UT 0-1  . 0 0 0
Adrian Ortiz/Christian Sigsgaard-UT 0-1  . 0 0 0
Ferran Calvo/Stefano Tsorotiotis-OU 0-1  . 0 0 0
Ferran Calvo/Adrian Oetzbach-OU 0-3  . 0 0 0

#3 DOUBLES LEADERS W-L Pct.
Sven Lah/Roy Smith-BU 3-0 1.000
Max Kurzban/Reese Stalder-TCU 1-0 1.000
Harrison Scott/Christian Sigsgaard-UT 1-0 1.000
Bertus Kruger/Reese Stalder-TCU 2-1  . 6 6 7
Yuya Ito/Colin Markes-UT 2-1  . 6 6 7
Matheus Leite/Tommy Mylnikov-TTU 2-2  . 5 0 0
Brady Draheim/Mathieu Scaglia-OSU 1-3  . 2 5 0
James Davis/Max Stewart-OU 0-4  . 0 0 0
Colin Markes/Adrian Ortiz-UT 0-1  . 0 0 0



FINAL
Baylor Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

Overall record: 1-4  • Conference: 1-4  • Region: 1-2  • Home: 1-1  • Away: 0-3  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 0-4  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Constantin Frantzen 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 --- --- --- --- 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-1

Akos Kotorman 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Sven Lah 2-0 2-0 0-0 2-0 --- --- --- 1-0 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 2-0

Will Little 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 1-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Bjoern Petersen 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 --- 0-3 --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L3 0-3

Johannes Schretter 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 0-3 1-0 --- --- --- --- 0-3 0-0 L1 1-3

Roy Smith 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 --- --- --- --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0 L1 1-2

Matias Soto 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 --- 1-0 1-3 --- --- --- 0-2 0-0 L2 2-3

Totals 8-13 8-13 0-0 8-13 0-3 2-3 2-3 1-0 2-1 1-3 0-6 0-0

Percentage .381 .381 .000 .381 .000 .400 .400 1.000 .667 .250 .000 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Will Little/Johannes Schretter 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 1-4 --- --- 0-2 0-0 L2 1-4

Constantin Frantzen/Akos Kotorman 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 --- 2-3 --- 1-0 0-0 L2 2-3

Sven Lah/Roy Smith 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- 3-0 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Totals 6-7 6-7 0-0 6-7 1-4 2-3 3-0 1-2 0-0

Percentage .462 .462 .000 .462 .200 .400 1.000 .333 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
* Apr 06, 2018 at #16 Oklahoma L 2-4 0-1 0-1 #19
* Apr 08, 2018 at #14 Oklahoma State L 3-4 0-2 0-2 #19

%* Apr 14, 2018 #30 TEXAS TECH W 4-0 1-2 1-2 #24
%* Apr 19, 2018 at #6 TCU L 1-4 1-3 1-3 #23
%* Apr 22, 2018 #15 TEXAS L 0-4 1-4 1-4 #23



FINAL
Baylor Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Constantin Frantzen 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 --- 2-3 --- 1-0 0-0
Akos Kotorman 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 --- 2-3 --- 1-0 0-0
Sven Lah 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- 3-0 0-0 0-0
Will Little 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 1-4 --- --- 0-2 0-0
Johannes Schretter 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 1-4 --- --- 0-2 0-0
Roy Smith 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- 3-0 0-0 0-0
Totals 6-7 6-7 0-0 6-7 1-4 2-3 3-0 1-2 0-0
Percentage .462 .462 .000 .462 .200 .400 1.000 .333 .000



FINAL
Oklahoma Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

Overall record: 3-2  • Conference: 3-2  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 2-0  • Away: 1-2  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 2-2  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Alex Bakshi 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 4-0 --- --- --- --- --- 3-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Jochen Bertsch 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- --- --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Ferran Calvo 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- --- --- 3-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Jake van Emburgh 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- 1-0 2-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Adrian Oetzbach 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 --- 1-2 0-1 --- --- --- 1-1 0-0 L3 1-3

Max Stewart 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 --- --- --- --- 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 L4 0-4

Stefano Tsorotiotis 3-1 3-1 0-0 3-1 --- --- --- --- --- 3-1 0-0 0-0 W1 3-1

Totals 14-9 14-9 0-0 14-9 4-0 2-2 2-1 3-0 0-4 3-2 5-1 0-0

Percentage .609 .609 .000 .609 1.000 .500 .667 1.000 .000 .600 .833 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Alex Bakshi/Jake van Emburgh 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 --- --- 1-2 0-0 L2 1-2

Ferran Calvo/Adrian Oetzbach 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 --- 0-3 --- 0-1 0-0 L3 0-3

James Davis/Max Stewart 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 --- --- 0-4 0-1 0-0 L4 0-4

Ferran Calvo/Stefano Tsorotiotis 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- 0-1 --- 0-1 0-0 L1 0-1

Totals 1-10 1-10 0-0 1-10 1-2 0-4 0-4 1-5 0-0

Percentage .091 .091 .000 .091 .333 .000 .000 .167 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
* Apr 06, 2018 #19 BAYLOR W 4-2 1-0 1-0 #16
* Apr 08, 2018 #29 TEXAS TECH W 4-1 2-0 2-0 #16
* Apr 13, 2018 at #9 TCU L 2-4 2-1 2-1 #14
* Apr 15, 2018 at #19 Texas L 0-4 2-2 2-2 #14
* Apr 21, 2018 at #14 Oklahoma State W 4-3 3-2 3-2 #17



FINAL
Oklahoma Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Alex Bakshi 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 --- --- 1-2 0-0
Ferran Calvo 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 --- 0-4 --- 0-2 0-0
James Davis 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 --- --- 0-4 0-1 0-0
Adrian Oetzbach 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 --- 0-3 --- 0-1 0-0
Max Stewart 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 --- --- 0-4 0-1 0-0
Stefano Tsorotiotis 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- 0-1 --- 0-1 0-0
Jake van Emburgh 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 --- --- 1-2 0-0
Jochen Bertsch 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Totals 1-10 1-10 0-0 1-10 1-2 0-4 0-4 1-5 0-0
Percentage .091 .091 .000 .091 .333 .000 .000 .167 .000



FINAL
Oklahoma State Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

Overall record: 2-3  • Conference: 2-3  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 2-1  • Away: 0-2  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 1-3  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Artur Dubinski 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 2-3 --- --- --- --- --- 1-3 0-0 L3 2-3

Luke Hammond 2-1 2-1 0-0 2-1 --- --- --- --- 2-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 2-1

Jurence Mendoza 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 --- --- --- 1-3 --- --- 0-2 0-0 L3 1-3

Tristan Meraut 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 --- 0-4 --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 L4 0-4

Mathieu Scaglia 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 --- --- 1-1 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Leftherios Theodorou 2-1 2-1 0-0 2-1 --- --- --- --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0 L1 2-1

Totals 8-13 8-13 0-0 8-13 2-3 0-4 1-1 1-3 2-1 2-1 1-6 0-0

Percentage .381 .381 .000 .381 .400 .000 .500 .250 .667 .667 .143 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Luke Hammond/Jurence Mendoza 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 --- 4-0 --- 1-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Brady Draheim/Mathieu Scaglia 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 --- --- 1-3 0-1 0-0 L3 1-3

Artur Dubinski/Leftherios Theodorou 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 --- --- 2-2 0-0 W1 2-2

Totals 7-5 7-5 0-0 7-5 2-2 4-0 1-3 3-3 0-0

Percentage .583 .583 .000 .583 .500 1.000 .250 .500 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
* Apr 06, 2018 #29 TEXAS TECH W 4-0 1-0 1-0 #14
* Apr 08, 2018 #19 BAYLOR W 4-3 2-0 2-0 #14
* Apr 13, 2018 at #19 Texas L 0-4 2-1 2-1 #11
* Apr 15, 2018 at #9 TCU L 0-4 2-2 2-2 #11
* Apr 21, 2018 #17 OKLAHOMA L 3-4 2-3 2-3 #14



FINAL
Oklahoma State Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Brady Draheim 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 --- --- 1-3 0-1 0-0
Artur Dubinski 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 --- --- 2-2 0-0
Mathieu Scaglia 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 --- --- 1-3 0-1 0-0
Luke Hammond 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 --- 4-0 --- 1-0 0-0
Leftherios Theodorou 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 --- --- 2-2 0-0
Jurence Mendoza 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 --- 4-0 --- 1-0 0-0
Totals 7-5 7-5 0-0 7-5 2-2 4-0 1-3 3-3 0-0
Percentage .583 .583 .000 .583 .500 1.000 .250 .500 .000



FINAL
TCU Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

Overall record: 5-0  • Conference: 5-0  • Region: 1-0  • Home: 3-0  • Away: 2-0  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 3-0  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Alastair Gray 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 --- --- --- 1-2 --- --- 0-1 0-0 W1 1-2

Trevor Johnson 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 --- 4-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Bertus Kruger 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 --- --- --- --- --- 1-1 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Guillermo Nuñez 2-1 2-1 0-0 2-1 --- --- 2-1 --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 L1 2-1

Eduardo Roldan 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 --- --- --- --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

Alex Rybakov 3-1 3-1 0-0 3-1 3-1 --- --- --- --- --- 3-1 0-0 W2 3-1

Reese Stalder 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 --- --- --- --- 4-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Totals 15-7 15-7 0-0 15-7 3-1 4-0 2-1 1-2 4-0 1-3 5-2 0-0

Percentage .682 .682 .000 .682 .750 1.000 .667 .333 1.000 .250 .714 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Guillermo Nuñez/Alex Rybakov 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 4-0 --- --- 4-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Alastair Gray/Trevor Johnson 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- 3-0 --- 1-0 0-0 W3 3-0

Bertus Kruger/Reese Stalder 2-1 2-1 0-0 2-1 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0 W2 2-1

Max Kurzban/Reese Stalder 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Totals 10-1 10-1 0-0 10-1 4-0 3-0 3-1 5-0 0-0

Percentage .909 .909 .000 .909 1.000 1.000 .750 1.000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
* Apr 07, 2018 at #20 Texas W 4-2 1-0 1-0 #10
* Apr 13, 2018 #14 OKLAHOMA W 4-2 2-0 2-0 #9
* Apr 15, 2018 #11 OKLAHOMA STATE W 4-0 3-0 3-0 #9

%* Apr 19, 2018 #23 BAYLOR W 4-1 4-0 4-0 #6
* 04/22/18 at #32 Texas Tech W 4-2 5-0 5-0 #6



FINAL
TCU Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Alastair Gray 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- 3-0 --- 1-0 0-0
Trevor Johnson 3-0 3-0 0-0 3-0 --- 3-0 --- 1-0 0-0
Guillermo Nuñez 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 4-0 --- --- 4-0 0-0
Alex Rybakov 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 4-0 --- --- 4-0 0-0
Reese Stalder 3-1 3-1 0-0 3-1 --- --- 3-1 0-0 0-0
Bertus Kruger 2-1 2-1 0-0 2-1 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0
Max Kurzban 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0
Totals 10-1 10-1 0-0 10-1 4-0 3-0 3-1 5-0 0-0
Percentage .909 .909 .000 .909 1.000 1.000 .750 1.000 .000



FINAL
Texas Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

Overall record: 3-2  • Conference: 3-2  • Region: 1-0  • Home: 2-1  • Away: 1-1  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 2-1  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Rodrigo Banzer 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 --- --- --- 0-1 1-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 1-2

Yuya Ito 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 --- --- --- --- --- 1-1 0-0 W1 1-1

Colin Markes 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

John Mee 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0

Adrian Ortiz 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 3-0 0-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Harrison Scott 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 --- 0-1 1-1 --- --- --- 0-1 0-0 W1 1-2

Christian Sigsgaard 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 1-0 3-0 --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Leonardo Telles 2-1 2-1 0-0 2-1 --- --- 0-1 2-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 L1 2-1

Totals 14-6 14-6 0-0 14-6 2-1 3-1 1-2 2-1 2-1 4-0 3-2 0-0

Percentage .700 .700 .000 .700 .667 .750 .333 .667 .667 1.000 .600 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Rodrigo Banzer/Leonardo Telles 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 --- --- 1-1 0-0 L1 1-2

Adrian Ortiz/Christian Sigsgaard 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- 0-1 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Yuya Ito/Colin Markes 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 --- 0-1 2-1 1-0 0-0 L1 2-2

Harrison Scott/Christian Sigsgaard 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 1-0 2-0 1-0 2-0 0-0 W4 4-0

Colin Markes/Adrian Ortiz 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 --- --- 0-1 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Adrian Ortiz/Leonardo Telles 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- 1-0 --- 1-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Totals 8-6 8-6 0-0 8-6 2-2 3-2 3-2 5-1 0-0

Percentage .571 .571 .000 .571 .500 .600 .600 .833 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
* Apr 07, 2018 #10 TCU L 2-4 0-1 0-1 #20
* Apr 13, 2018 #11 OKLAHOMA STATE W 4-0 1-1 1-1 #19
* Apr 15, 2018 #14 OKLAHOMA W 4-0 2-1 2-1 #19
* 04/19/18 at #32 Texas Tech L 3-4 2-2 2-2 #15

%* Apr 22, 2018 at #23 Baylor W 4-0 3-2 3-2 #15



FINAL
Texas Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Rodrigo Banzer 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 --- --- 1-1 0-0
Yuya Ito 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 --- 0-1 2-1 1-0 0-0
Colin Markes 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-3 --- 0-1 2-2 1-0 0-0
Adrian Ortiz 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-2 --- 1-1 0-1 1-0 0-0
Harrison Scott 4-0 4-0 0-0 4-0 1-0 2-0 1-0 2-0 0-0
Christian Sigsgaard 4-1 4-1 0-0 4-1 1-0 2-1 1-0 2-0 0-0
Leonardo Telles 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 1-0 --- 2-1 0-0
Totals 8-6 8-6 0-0 8-6 2-2 3-2 3-2 5-1 0-0
Percentage .571 .571 .000 .571 .500 .600 .600 .833 .000



FINAL
Texas Tech Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

Overall record: 1-4  • Conference: 1-4  • Region: 0-1  • Home: 1-1  • Away: 0-3  • Neutral: 0-0
vs National ranked: 1-3  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Jackson Cobb 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Connor Curry 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 --- --- 2-2 --- --- --- 2-0 0-0 W2 2-2

Artem Kapshuk 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 --- --- --- --- 0-2 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

Matheus Leite 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-4 --- --- --- --- 0-1 0-3 0-0 0-0 L4 0-4

Tommy Mylnikov 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 0-2 1-2 --- --- --- --- 1-3 0-0 L1 1-4

Alex Sendegeya 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1

Ilgiz Valiev 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 --- --- --- 1-3 --- --- 1-2 0-0 L1 1-3

Totals 5-16 5-16 0-0 5-16 0-3 1-2 2-2 1-3 0-3 1-3 4-5 0-0

Percentage .238 .238 .000 .238 .000 .333 .500 .250 .000 .250 .444 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Connor Curry/Ilgiz Valiev 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 --- 1-4 --- 1-1 0-0 L3 1-4

Matheus Leite/Tommy Mylnikov 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 --- --- 2-2 0-0 0-0 L1 2-2

Jackson Cobb/Alex Sendegeya 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0 W1 1-1

Totals 4-7 4-7 0-0 4-7 1-1 1-4 2-2 2-2 0-0

Percentage .364 .364 .000 .364 .500 .200 .500 .500 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
* Apr 06, 2018 at #14 Oklahoma State L 0-4 0-1 0-1 #29
* Apr 08, 2018 at #16 Oklahoma L 1-4 0-2 0-2 #29

%* Apr 14, 2018 at #24 Baylor L 0-4 0-3 0-3 #30
* 04/19/18 #15 TEXAS W 4-3 1-3 1-3 #32
* 04/22/18 #6 TCU L 2-4 1-4 1-4 #32



FINAL
Texas Tech Season Statistics (Through games of Apr 23, 2018)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Jackson Cobb 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0
Connor Curry 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 --- 1-4 --- 1-1 0-0
Matheus Leite 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 --- --- 2-2 0-0 0-0
Tommy Mylnikov 2-2 2-2 0-0 2-2 --- --- 2-2 0-0 0-0
Alex Sendegeya 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 --- --- 1-1 0-0
Ilgiz Valiev 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-4 --- 1-4 --- 1-1 0-0
Totals 4-7 4-7 0-0 4-7 1-1 1-4 2-2 2-2 0-0
Percentage .364 .364 .000 .364 .500 .200 .500 .500 .000
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